



Allergen & Sensitivities Guide

	Allergens								Sensitivities	
	Peanut*	Tree Nuts*	Egg	Milk	Wheat	Soybean	Fish	Shellfish	Gluten	MSG (Monosodium Glutamate)
DOUGH TYPES										
Pan Dough				√	√	•			†	
Personal Pan Pizza® Dough				√	√	•			†	
Thin 'N Crispy® Dough				•	√	•			†	
Hand-Tossed Style, Mia, & Stuffed Crust Dough			•		√	•			†	
P'Zone® Dough				•	√	•			†	
Breadstick Dough					√	•			†	
SAUCES										
Pizza Sauce		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Sweet Pizza Sauce		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
CHEESES										
Pizza Cheese				√						
Stuffed Crust String Cheese				√						
PIZZA TOPPINGS										
Italian Sausage			•	•	•	•			•	•
Pepperoni										
100% Real Beef			•	•	•	•			•	•
Pork Sausage			•	√	•	•			•	•
Ham										
Bacon Pieces						√				
Chicken	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Green Pepper										
Red Onion										
Mushroom										
Sliced Jalapeños						•				†
Banana Peppers										
Black Olives										
Tomatoes										
Anchovies							√			
TUSCANI PASTAS										
Chicken Alfredo			•	√	√	•	•	•	†	†
Meaty Marinara	•	•	•	√	√	√	•	•	•	•
APPETIZERS Served with dipping sauce										
Baked Chicken Wings, Hot			•	•	√	√	•		•	
Baked Chicken Wings, Mild			•	•	√	√	•		•	
Ranch Dipping Cup			√	√						
Blue Cheese Dipping Cup			√	√						
Breadsticks			•	√	√	√		•	†	†
Cinnamon Sticks			•		√	√			†	
HERSHEY'S® Chocolate Dunkers™	•	•	•	√	√	√			†	
PIZZA HUT WINGSTREET®										
WINGS										
Bone Out Wings	•	•	√	•	√	√	•	•	√	√
Crispy Bone In Wings	•	•	√	√	√	√	•	•	√	•
Traditional Wings	•	•	•	√	•	√	•	•	•	•
SAUCES										
Honey BBQ			•	•	√	√	•		†	†
Spicy BBQ					√				†	
Buffalo Mild				•	√	√			†	
Buffalo Medium				•	•	√			•	
Buffalo Burnin' Hot				•	•	√			•	
Lemon Pepper		•	•	•	•	•	•			•
Garlic Parmesan		•	•	√		•	•			†
Spicy Asian					√	√			†	
SIDE ITEMS										
Mozzarella Cheese Sticks			√	√	√	•			†	
Wedge Fries				√	√	•			†	
Apple Pies				√	√				†	

KEY

*=Peanuts and tree nuts are not used in Pizza Hut restaurants. May be used in common manufacturing plants.

√=contains allergen

†=contains ingredient that may cause sensitivity

•=products are prepared in common equipment and therefore may contain allergen

The HERSHEY'S® trademark and trade dress used with permission.

The allergen information displayed on this site is based on standard product formulations and is current as of May 2011. Variations may occur due to differences in suppliers, ingredient substitutions, recipe revisions, and/or product production at the restaurant.

Anchovies (Fish) are offered in many Pizza Hut restaurants. Shrimp (Shellfish) is offered in a very limited number of Pizza Hut restaurants. Customers with concerns should contact their restaurant directly to determine if these ingredients are handled in the restaurant.

Some menu items may not be available at all restaurants. Limited time offers, test products, or regional items have not been included.

Customers with allergy-related questions can contact the Food Allergy and Anaphylaxis Network (FAAN) on the web at foodallergy.org or by telephone at (800) 929-4040.